



HEINZ

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

PRODUCT: Heinz Mayonnaise - 1.5 gallon Dispenser

VARIETY NUMBER: 516700

FORMULATION CODE: 1X

PACKAGE SIZE: 1.5 gallon Dispenser

NET CONTENTS: 1.5 Gals.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: A high quality mayonnaise with a well balanced flavor made with soybean oil and egg yolks. A perfect addition to any sandwich or salad spread. Product meets the standard of identity for mayonnaise (21 CFR 169.140).

MANUFACTURING LOCATION: Portion Pac Inc, Jacksonville, FL

ANALYTICAL DATA:

| | | | |
|---|------|---|------|
| Acid % | 0.48 | - | 0.66 |
| Salt % | 1.20 | - | 1.70 |
| pH | 3.10 | - | 3.90 |
| Brookfield RVT Helipath @70F cps Spindle T, Bar D, Speed 5 rpm | 65M | - | 115M |
| Fat % | > 65 | | |

MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA: Product is commercially sterile for storage under ambient conditions.

CONTAINER PACKAGING:

Container: 1.5 gallon Dispenser
(11.865 LBS.)

CONTAINER CODING: Primary Packaging (Bag)

Example: Q07F01
 Q0 = Factory (PPI Jacksonville, FL)
 7 = Production Year (2007)
 F = Production Month (June)
 01 = Production Day of Month (01 - 31)

CASE PACKAGING:

Pack/Size: 2 - 1.5 gal. Dispenser
 Case Net Wt: 23.73 lbs.
 Case Gross Wt: 25.00 lbs.
 Case Cube: 0.58
 Case Size: 13.125" x 9.875" x 7.750"
 Cases/Pallet: 70
 Cases/Layer: 14
 Layers/Pallet: 5

CASE CODING: Secondary Packaging (Print & Apply Label)

Example: Q07F01
 Q0 = Factory (PPI Jacksonville, FL)
 7 = Production Year (2007)
 F = Production Month (June)
 01 = Production Day of Month (01 - 31)

(Month codes A=Jan B=Feb C=Mar...H=Aug (I=not used) J=Sep...M=Dec)

STORAGE: Ambient. Product to be stored in a manner to meet or exceed government sanitation requirements. Temperatures above 35°F must be maintained in the trailer or railcar for shipping and in the warehouse for the storage of finished goods.

SHELF LIFE: 6 Months

UNCONTROLLED COPY



PRODUCT: Heinz Mayonnaise - 1.5 gallon Dispenser

VARIETY NUMBER: 516700

FORMULATION CODE: 1X

KOSHER STATUS: Kosher Parve - Circle U -

INGREDIENT STATEMENT: SOYBEAN OIL, DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, WATER, EGG YOLKS, SALT, SUGAR, MUSTARD FLOUR, ONION POWDER, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR, NATURAL FLAVOR.

ALLERGENS: **SOYBEANS, EGG**

NUTRITIONAL DATA:

Per Serving

Per 100 gram

| Nutrition Facts | |
|---|---------------------------|
| Serving Size 1 Tbsp (15g) | |
| Servings Per Container about 359 | |
| Amount Per Serving | |
| Calories 100 | Calories from Fat 100 |
| % Daily Value * | |
| Total Fat 11g | 17% |
| Saturated Fat 1.5g | 8% |
| Trans Fat | |
| 0g | |
| Cholesterol 5mg | 2% |
| Sodium 85mg | 3% |
| Total Carbohydrate 0g | 0% |
| Dietary Fiber 0g | 0% |
| Sugars 0g | |
| Protein 0g | |
| Vitamin A 0% | • Vitamin C 0% |
| Calcium 0% | • Iron 0% |
| * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs. | |
| | Calories: 2,000 2,500 |
| Total Fat | Less than 65g 80g |
| Sat Fat | Less than 20g 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than 300mg 300mg |
| Sodium | Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | 300g 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | 25g 30g |
| Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4 | |

| Nutrient | Amount Per 100g |
|-----------------------------|-----------------|
| Calories | 650.13 |
| Calories from Fat | 648.25 |
| Calories from Saturated Fat | 98.1 |
| Total Fat | 72.03g |
| Saturated Fat | 10.9g |
| Trans Fat | 1.07g |
| Cholesterol | 34.6mg |
| Sodium | 558.74mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | 1.62g |
| Dietary Fiber | 0.02g |
| Sugars | 1.3g |
| Protein | 0.97g |
| Vitamin A | 48.68IU |
| Vitamin C | 0.45mg |
| Calcium | 7.43mg |
| Iron | 0.17mg |

UNCONTROLLED COPY

Revised: 07/31/2007

Replaces: 05/23/2007